

## REGISTRATION FORM Plein Air Dauphin Island October 11 – 13, 2019

To register for Plein Air Dauphin Island, applicants must complete the following registration form and enclose a check payable to Dauphin Island Heritage and Arts Council (or DIHAC), or provide credit card information below. The completed registration form and check (if paying by check) can be mailed to DIHAC at P.O. Box 114, Dauphin Island, AL 36528, Attention: Barbara Teare. For more information, call or text Barbara Teare at 251/978-5566.

251/978-5566.	
Registration: _	Check here to register for the Plein Air event (\$20 per person - non-refundable)
_	Check here to register for the Quickdraw competition (see next page for details)  (\$10 per person – open to artists who register for the Plein Air event)
	n forms and payments must be received by October 9, 2019. Registration is limited to a s, first come first served.
Total Amount Enclo	sed: \$
Payment by Credit (	Card:VisaMastercardDiscoverAMEX
Card Number:	Exp. Date: Security Code
Name on Card:	
<b>Billing Address</b> (if di	fferent than artist's address below)
Artist's Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	Email:
Website / Facebook	<b>:</b>
hereto. I hereby releassociated with the Ple	Air Dauphin Island event, I affirm that I understand the terms and conditions attached use Dauphin Island Heritage and Arts Council and its agents from any and all liability ein Air Dauphin Island event, including without limitation, bodily injury, property damage age to artwork regardless of the cause.
Signaturo:	Date:

## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. **Dates and Times.** The dates and times of the Plein Air Dauphin Island event (the "Event") are October 11, 12 and 13, 2019, from 9:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. on each day. The Gallery (as hereinafter defined) will be a "comfort station" during the Event, and DIHAC will provide restroom facilities, water and light snacks at no cost to participating artists. The Event is co-sponsored by DIHAC and PleinAirSouth ("PAS").
- 2. **Location**. Other than the Quickdraw (as hereinafter defined), all artwork display, sales, reception, and other activities related to the Event will be held be inside the DIHAC Gallery at 918 Bienville Boulevard, Dauphin Island, AL (the "Gallery").
- 3. **Wetroom**. DIHAC will provide a "Wetroom" inside the Gallery for display of paintings during the Event. Artists can turn in paintings for display in the "Wetroom" as they complete their artwork. All paintings must have been completed "en plein air" during the Event, must be framed and wired for display, and priced by the artist. All art displayed in the Wetroom in the Gallery will be for sale.
- 4. **Quickdraw Competition**. PAS will set up and hold a quickdraw competition ("Quickdraw") for artists who are registered for the Event, with registration for the Quickdraw in advance or beginning at 9:00 a.m. on Sunday, October 13, 2019. There will be a \$10 registration fee for each artist to participate in the Quickdraw, which will go toward award(s), with amount of the award(s) based on number of participants. Quickdraw paintings must be completed between 9:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon on October 13, 2019. Completed Quickdraw paintings will be turned in by 12:30 for judging and display set up. Set up of the Quickdraw will be held outside the Gallery, weather permitting.
- 5. **Reception**. DIHAC will host an informal reception with refreshments in connection with the Event on Sunday, October 13, 2019, from 2:00 p.m. till 4:00 p.m. at the Gallery for display and sale of completed artwork, and presentation of awards.
- 6. **Commission on Art Sales**. All artworks created in connection with the Event, including the Quickdraw, will be for sale. DIHAC will handle all sales during the event and will collect and remit sales tax. DIHAC will retain a 25% commission on all art sales. An additional fee of 3.5 percent on credit card sales will be charged to the artist, where applicable.